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RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 23333	 Black Egret	 60	 [	 3]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
2	 688258	 Giocatore	 60	 [	 9]	 G Pieterse	 9.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
3	 532733	 Full Go	 60	 [	 5]	 D De Gouveia	 10.2%	 B B Ruiters	 5.5%
4	 	 Activator	 60	 [	 6]	 J Mariba	 4.2%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
5	 0	 African Twilight	 60	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 3.7%	 C Binda	 5.4%
6	 	 Back In Business	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 J A Soma	 12.2%
7	 2	 Edward Rye 	 60	 [	 1]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
8	 5	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
9	 	 Jitterbugger	 60	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 S J Gray	 8.5%
10	 264228	 Rockingthetimeaway	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 7	 Edward Rye 

	 1	 Black Egret
	 8	 Elusive Justice
	 3	 Full Go

7	 Edward Rye 	 67%
3	 Full Go	 33%
1	 Black Egret	 33%
10	Rockingthetimeaway	 27%

7	 Edward Rye 	 67%
3	 Full Go	 33%
1	 Black Egret	 33%
10	Rockingthetimeaway	 22%

7	 Edward Rye 	 1:07.46
3	 Full Go	 1:08.51
10	Rockingthetimeaway	 1:08.66
1	 Black Egret	 1:09.29

Race Preview: Edward Rye lacked support on debut but gave plenty of cheek. He will know more 
about it. Stable companion Elusive Justice found support but never recovered from a bad start - 
respect. Black Egret wasn’t far back in all 3 starts at Kenilworth and could enjoy a change in scenery. 
Full Go could pick up another stake cheque. Rockingthetimeaway pulled up fatigued last time and 
could make the frame. Watch newcomers, especially Back In Business.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 157511	 Shangani	 62	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 A P Peter	 22.2%
2	 388767	 Imperial Ruby	 56	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 C Spies	 9.0%
3	 288051	 Zeus	 56	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 F P Habib	 8.5%
4	 536122	 Marchingontogether	 56	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 S J Gray	 8.5%
5	 374211	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 2]	 Wes Marwing	 7.8%	 W H Marwing	 8.7%
6	 266162	 Imperial Master	 50	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 6.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.9%
7	 236608	 Youcanthurrylove	 50	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.0%	 F P Habib	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Arumugam

	 1	 Shangani
	 4	 Marchingontogether
	 3	 Zeus

5	 Arumugam	 100%
1	 Shangani	 56%
3	 Zeus	 33%
6	 Imperial Master	 30%
4	 Marchingontogether	 28%

3	 Zeus	 100%
5	 Arumugam	 100%
1	 Shangani	 67%
4	 Marchingontogether	 33%
2	 Imperial Ruby	 24%

2	 Imperial Ruby	 2:28.04
3	 Zeus	 2:30.09
4	 Marchingontogether	 2:30.12
1	 Shangani	 2:33.30
7	 Youcanthurrylove	 2:34.02

Race Preview: Four of the seven runners are top stayers and look likely to fight it out. Arumugam 
was tried over the marathon distance recently and showed his true potential, winning both with 
ease. He finished two lengths in front of Marchingontogether who now gets 2kg. The latter was 
also beaten a head by Zeus on another occasion and also receives 2kg. Shangani last raced when 
winning the Gold Cup at the end of July and races in his new yard. If ready will make them gallop. 
Imperial Ruby will ensure a decent pace.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 421437	 Clarkson	 62	 [	13]	 L Mxothwa	 14.2%	 C Dawson	 11.4%
2	 354137	 Good Queen Bess 	 61.5	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 18.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
3	 143	 The Mauritian	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
4	 051321	 Esquevelle	 60	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 C Binda	 5.4%
5	 316672	 Eagle Strike	 59	 [	10]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 6.8%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
6	 130537	 Lord Varys	 59	 [	 1]	 D De Gouveia	 10.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
7	 1	 Cian The Conqueror	 58.5	 [	14]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 C Spies	 9.0%
8	 21	 Munchkin	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
9	 131254	 Kalahari Blue	 58	 [	15]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
10	 552316	 Pinch Hit	 58	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
11	 016215	 Second Breath	 58	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 R Klaasen	 9.2%
12	 32150	 Run For Cover	 57.5	 [	 6]	 J Mariba	 4.2%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
13	 611115	 Dancing Dora	 57.5	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
14	 341034	 Angel Of War	 57	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	12.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
15	 140463	 Smith And Wesson	 56.5	 [	 4]	 G Pieterse	 9.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 8	 Munchkin

	 9	 Kalahari Blue
	 2	 Good Queen Bess 
	 3	 The Mauritian

7	 Cian The Conqueror	 100%
8	 Munchkin	 83%
14	Angel Of War	 56%
5	 Eagle Strike	 50%
2	 Good Queen Bess 	 44%

5	 Eagle Strike	 100%
7	 Cian The Conqueror	 100%
8	 Munchkin	 83%
2	 Good Queen Bess 	 67%
14	Angel Of War	 67%

14	Angel Of War	 1:07.31
9	 Kalahari Blue	 1:07.33
5	 Eagle Strike	 1:07.40
10	Pinch Hit	 1:07.40
13	Dancing Dora	 1:07.76

Race Preview: The hardest race on the card. Good Queen Bess comes off a break and could win 
fresh. Esquevelle is running well and shouldn’t be far behind. Cian The Conqueror and Munchkin 
renew rivalry - cannot ignore either. Kalahari Blue should give a good account of himself. The Mauri-
tian as well as stablemates Angel Of War and Smith And Wesson are more for the shortlist.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 133000	 Smorgasbord	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
2	 210375	 Val D’orcia	 56	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
3	 372011	 Big Burn	 55.5	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 18.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
4	 122131	 Bon Vivant	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
5	 503321	 Karangetang	 54	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
6	 246434	 Vaseem	 54	 [	 6]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
7	 622111	 Rollwiththepunches	 54	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 10.7%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
8	 451965	 Danilo Danilovitch	 54	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker	 12.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
9	 219432	 Constable	 52	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
10	 985150	 Bella Chica	 51.5	 [	 3]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
11	 255412	 Alula’s Star	 51.5	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 6.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.9%
12	 412110	 Far Away Winter	 50	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 M/a Azzie	 18.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Big Burn

	 4	 Bon Vivant
	 12	Far Away Winter
	 5	 Karangetang

3	 Big Burn	 70%
5	 Karangetang	 67%
4	 Bon Vivant	 63%
1	 Smorgasbord	 56%
2	 Val D’orcia	 48%

3	 Big Burn	 78%
5	 Karangetang	 67%
12	Far Away Winter	 60%
11	Alula’s Star	 50%
10	Bella Chica	 44%

5	 Karangetang	 0:55.49
9	 Constable	 0:56.07
6	 Vaseem	 0:56.09
12	Far Away Winter	 0:56.15
10	Bella Chica	 0:56.34

Race Preview: Big Burn will be hot favourite to capture the World Sports Betting Tommy Hotspur 
Stakes (Grade 3) over 1000m. She is bang in form and should complete a hat-trick. Year younger 
Karangetang only receives 1.5kg from her and could battle to overtake her. Stablemate Bon Vivant, 
however, did well sporting blinkers and should make a race of it. Far Away Winter pulled up fatigued 
last time and could challenge. Bella Chica and Smorgasbord are more for the shortlist to make the 
money.

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$750,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 123311	 Gimme A Shot	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 M/a Azzie	 18.9%
2	 112123	 Feather Boa	 60	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 18.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.9%
3	 608041	 Miss Cool	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 C Dawson	 11.4%
4	 125836	 Rock The Fox	 60	 [	15]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
5	 136163	 Bless My Stars	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
6	 514641	 Orarari Gold	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 C J Lensley	 9.2%
7	 254111	 Emirate Gina	 60	 [	10]	 R Danielson	 11.5%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
8	 1513	 Bonete	 60	 [	14]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
9	 116002	 Tipsy Tarragon	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 10.7%	 A P Peter	 22.2%
10	 31541	 Lady Of Power	 60	 [	 9]	 P Strydom	 10.5%	 J A Soma	 12.2%
11	 711	 United Council	 60	 [	13]	 K A Brewer	 7.7%	 R R Sage	 15.7%
12	 12134	 Moraine	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
13	 561142	 Reny	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
14	 12	 Kinky Boots	 60	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 14.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
15	 325190	 Tried And True	 60	 [	 4]	 D De Gouveia	 10.2%	 B B Ruiters	 5.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Gimme A Shot

	 7	 Emirate Gina
	 2	 Feather Boa
	 6	 Orarari Gold

11	United Council	 100%
1	 Gimme A Shot	 67%
7	 Emirate Gina	 67%
14	Kinky Boots	 67%
3	 Miss Cool	 52%

7	 Emirate Gina	 100%
11	United Council	 100%
1	 Gimme A Shot	 100%
4	 Rock The Fox	 67%
12	Moraine	 67%

12	Moraine	 1:36.51
4	 Rock The Fox	 1:36.80
5	 Bless My Stars	 1:36.86
6	 Orarari Gold	 1:37.13
1	 Gimme A Shot	 1:37.52

Race Preview: Gimme A Shot could take the Wilgerbosdrift Gauteng Fillies Guineas (Grade 2) over 
1600m. She has matured now and should be a banker bet of the the day. Many are looking to take 
her on. Emirate Gina is bang in form and looking for 4 wins in succession. Feather Boa is no slouch 
and should be involved in the money. Orarari Gold, Bless My Stars and Tipsy Tarragon are looking 
for Quartet money.

RACE  6	 9:33 PM	 (R$1,000,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 11229	 Shoemaker	 60	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 18.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
2	 123123	 East Coast	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 19.9%	 M F de Kock	 12.5%
3	 122341	 Royal Victory	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 N Kotzen	 4.9%
4	 31256	 Money Heist	 60	 [	15]	 P Strydom	 10.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.2%
5	 21701	 Unzen	 60	 [	 5]	 K A Brewer	 7.7%	 R R Sage	 15.7%
6	 111101	 Anfields Rocket	 60	 [	14]	 R Danielson	 11.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.5%
7	 086921	 Argo Alley	 60	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 10.7%	 S J Gray	 8.5%
8	 31511	 Jimmy Don	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 E Verdonese	 12.6%
9	 11138	 Le Morne	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 14.2%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
10	 116712	 Electric Gold	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
11	 432111	 Good Council	 60	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
12	 721380	 Allez Moris	 60	 [	16]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
13	 189434	 Golden Prospect	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
14	 712112	 Eye Of The Prophet	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 12.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
15	 3123	 Atticus Finch	 60	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
16	 12214	 Rule By Force	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 J A Soma	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 East Coast

	 3	 Royal Victory
	 1	 Shoemaker
	 5	 Unzen

6	 Anfields Rocket	 100%
1	 Shoemaker	 83%
10	Electric Gold	 67%
16	Rule By Force	 50%
15	Atticus Finch	 50%

14	Eye Of The Prophet	 89%
15	Atticus Finch	 67%
10	Electric Gold	 60%
1	 Shoemaker	 56%
3	 Royal Victory	 56%

14	Eye Of The Prophet	 1:34.83
15	Atticus Finch	 1:35.95
3	 Royal Victory	 1:36.39
4	 Money Heist	 1:36.39
12	Allez Moris	 1:36.52

Race Preview: The World Sports Betting Gauteng Guineas (Grade 2) over 1600m should see another 
top finish between stable companions Shoemaker and East Coast as well as Royal Victory, and 
whichever gets into a good position for nothing, could take it. Money Heist has a bad draw but it will 
allow him to stay out of trouble and challenge late. Unzen won well in his first run as a gelding and 
from a favourable draw could have the run of the race. Others are looking for minor money.

RACE  7	 10:08 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 116521	 Emerald Princess	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
2	 120809	 Juliet Tango	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 14.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.3%
3	 300589	 Kayla’s Champ	 60	 [	 9]	 P Strydom	 10.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
4	 095311	 Bureau Des Legende	 59	 [	 2]	 G Pieterse	 9.6%	 R Klaasen	 9.2%
5	 789804	 Eternity Ring	 59	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 9.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
6	 252231	 Elusive Current	 57.5	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.0%	 W C Marwing	 8.2%
7	 267633	 Queen Of Shadows	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 7.7%	 A G Laird	 11.8%
8	 642361	 Wokonda	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
9	 422536	 Crimson Princess	 56.5	 [	11]	 J Mariba	 4.2%	 A B Fortune	 10.1%
10	 612113	 Princess Philippa	 56	 [	 5]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.9%
11	 015752	 Sister Light	 53.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 10.5%	 S G Tarry	 13.9%
12	 323798	 Mckenna Skye	 52	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 B B Ruiters	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Bureau Des Legende

	 10	Princess Philippa
	 8	 Wokonda
	 1	 Emerald Princess

6	 Elusive Current	 67%
1	 Emerald Princess	 60%
9	 Crimson Princess	 50%
12	Mckenna Skye	 50%
11	Sister Light	 44%

1	 Emerald Princess	 75%
2	 Juliet Tango	 67%
11	Sister Light	 67%
7	 Queen Of Shadows	 47%
10	Princess Philippa	 39%

6	 Elusive Current	 1:21.97
1	 Emerald Princess	 1:22.14
12	Mckenna Skye	 1:22.32
10	Princess Philippa	 1:22.90
3	 Kayla’s Champ	 1:23.05

Race Preview: Good race. Wokonda finished 3 lengths in front of Princess Philippa (3kg better) and 
3.25 lengths ahead of Eternity Ring (3.5kg better) - they should get a lot closer together. Bureau Des 
Legende beat Emerald Princess by 1.25 lengths and is 1kg worse off and before that beat Wok-
onda by 2.50 lengths and is better off. Queen Of Shadows comes into the reckoning on collateral 
form but races before this - watch. Sister Light improved last time and cannot be discarded.

SOUTH AFRICA
TURFFONTEIN

SATURDAY
4 FEB 2023

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE 
(TURF TRACK)

2700m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; beyond 
1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-in. Track rises 
12m from 1600m to 800m marks, making it the most 
testing circuit in SA. Low-number draws preferable over 
1400m and 1600m, while over other distances draws are 
generally of little account.
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顶级南非赛事
特夫方丹

星期六
4-2-2023

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 23333	黑伊戈雷	Black Egret	 60	 [	 3]	蒙格	 9.7%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
2	 688258	吉欧卡托	Giocatore	 60	 [	 9]	皮特斯	 9.6%	 马奇特	 9.3%
3	 532733	全力跑	 Full Go	 60	 [	 5]	迪亚高	 10.2%	 瑞特斯	 5.5%
4	 	启动者	 Activator	 60	 [	 6]	马里巴	 4.2%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
5	 0	非洲暮光	African Twilight	 60	 [	 2]	赛斯特	 3.7%	 宾达	 5.4%
6	 	重新开业	Back In Business	 60	 [	 7]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 索玛	 12.2%
7	 2	艾德华利	Edward Rye 	 60	 [	 1]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 J维伦	 16.3%
8	 5	正义感	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	 4]	基根	 19.9%	 J维伦	 16.3%
9	 	吉特	 Jitterbugger	 60	 [	10]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 格雷	 8.5%
10	 264228	掌控时间	Rockingthetimeaway	 57.5	 [	 8]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 布隆克	 7.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 7	 艾德华利

	 1	 黑伊戈雷

	 8	 正义感

	 3	 全力跑

7	 艾德华利	 67%
3	 全力跑	 33%
1	 黑伊戈雷	 33%
10	掌控时间	 27%

7	 艾德华利	 67%
3	 全力跑	 33%
1	 黑伊戈雷	 33%
10	掌控时间	 22%

7	 艾德华利	1:07.46
3	 全力跑	 1:08.51
10	掌控时间	1:08.66
1	 黑伊戈雷	1:09.29

赛事预览: “艾德华利”首战表现亮眼，今于此程可有许多进展。“正义感”已有一定的

捧场客，若出闸顺畅势必能一放到底。“黑伊戈雷”近期落后不远，今转战此场合可有佳

绩。“全力跑”上阵此赛程有机会获得奖金。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 157511	善加尼	 Shangani	 62	 [	 6]	基根	 19.9%	 彼得	 22.2%
2	 388767	红宝玉石	 Imperial Ruby	 56	 [	 7]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 施平斯	 9.0%
3	 288051	宙斯	 Zeus	 56	 [	 3]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 哈比卜	 8.5%
4	 536122	一起走	 Marchingontogether	 56	 [	 1]	蒙格	 9.7%	 格雷	 8.5%
5	 374211	阿鲁穆刚	Arumugam	 52	 [	 2]	马维利	 7.8%	 马伟豪	 8.7%
6	 266162	大师人物	 Imperial Master	 50	 [	 5]	P索尼	 6.3%	 佩迪格	 15.9%
7	 236608	慢慢爱	 Youcanthurrylove	 50	 [	 4]	卡杰迪(1.5)	10.0%	 哈比卜	 8.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	 阿鲁穆刚

	 1	 善加尼

	 4	 一起走

	 3	 宙斯

5	 阿鲁穆刚	 100%
1	 善加尼	 56%
3	 宙斯	 33%
6	 大师人物	 30%
4	 一起走	 28%

3	 宙斯	 100%
5	 阿鲁穆刚	 100%
1	 善加尼	 67%
4	 一起走	 33%
2	 红宝玉石	 24%

2	 红宝玉石	2:28.04
3	 宙斯	 2:30.09
4	 一起走	 2:30.12
1	 善加尼	 2:33.30
7	 慢慢爱	 2:34.02

赛事预览: “阿鲁穆刚”近期挑战长途赛表现令人瞩目，已战胜此程对手“一起走”，今能

有机会再显身手。后驹于此程驮重理想，不容小觑。“宙斯”状态可取，上阵此程有望争

得位置。“善加尼”已蓄势待发，今可拼入三甲。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 421437	克拉克森	Clarkson	 62	 [	13]	麦都华	 14.2%	 许道升	 11.4%
2	 354137	善女王	 Good Queen Bess 	 61.5	 [	12]	霍励贤	 18.3%	 郭克	 12.5%
3	 143	毛利人	 The Mauritian	 60	 [	 3]	马雅尼	 10.5%	 克福特	 14.5%
4	 051321	埃斯基维	Esquevelle	 60	 [	 5]	蒙格	 9.7%	 宾达	 5.4%
5	 316672	飞鹰袭击	Eagle Strike	 59	 [	10]	吉特森(2.5)	6.8%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
6	 130537	瓦利斯王	Lord Varys	 59	 [	 1]	迪亚高	 10.2%	 马奇特	 9.3%
7	 1	希安	 Cian The Conqueror	 58.5	 [	14]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 施平斯	 9.0%
8	 21	蒙克金	 Munchkin	 58.5	 [	 8]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 何力奇	 13.6%
9	 131254	蓝卡拉利	Kalahari Blue	 58	 [	15]	基根	 19.9%	 J维伦	 16.3%
10	 552316	捏击	 Pinch Hit	 58	 [	 7]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 布隆克	 7.3%
11	 016215	第二人生	Second Breath	 58	 [	 2]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 克拉森	 9.2%
12	 32150	掩护	 Run For Cover	 57.5	 [	 6]	马里巴	 4.2%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
13	 611115	跳舞朵拉	Dancing Dora	 57.5	 [	11]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 布隆克	 7.3%
14	 341034	战争天使	Angel Of War	 57	 [	 9]	温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 马奇特	 9.3%
15	 140463	史密维森	Smith And Wesson	 56.5	 [	 4]	皮特斯	 9.6%	 马奇特	 9.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 8	 蒙克金

	 9	 蓝卡拉利

	 2	 善女王

	 3	 毛利人

7	 希安	 100%
8	 蒙克金	 83%
14	战争天使	 56%
5	 飞鹰袭击	 50%
2	 善女王	 44%

5	 飞鹰袭击	 100%
7	 希安	 100%
8	 蒙克金	 83%
2	 善女王	 67%
14	战争天使	 67%

14	战争天使	1:07.31
9	 蓝卡拉利	1:07.33
5	 飞鹰袭击	1:07.40
10	捏击	 1:07.40
13	跳舞朵拉	1:07.76

赛事预览: “善女王”小憩归来有望跑出新鲜感，值得期待。“蒙克金”上阵此赛程看似已

备战充足，今不容忽略。“蓝卡拉利”于此赛程有机会捎来佳音。“毛利人”乃此赛程争

胜分子，今有望带来惊喜。

第  4场	 8:20 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 133000	斯摩加宝	Smorgasbord	 60	 [	 1]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 J维伦	 16.3%
2	 210375	瓦欧西亚	Val D’orcia	 56	 [	10]	马雅尼	 10.5%	 J维伦	 16.3%
3	 372011	大火	 Big Burn	 55.5	 [	11]	霍励贤	 18.3%	 泰利	 13.9%
4	 122131	维万特	 Bon Vivant	 55.5	 [	 9]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 J维伦	 16.3%
5	 503321	凯伦格当	Karangetang	 54	 [	 2]	基根	 19.9%	 J维伦	 16.3%
6	 246434	瓦新	 Vaseem	 54	 [	 6]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 马勒	 11.0%
7	 622111	恶霸之王	Rollwiththepunches	 54	 [	12]	史华兹	 10.7%	 马勒	 11.0%
8	 451965	丹尼洛为	Danilo Danilovitch	 54	 [	 4]	温尼可	 12.5%	 马奇特	 9.3%
9	 219432	警官	 Constable	 52	 [	 7]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 泰利	 13.9%
10	 985150	小美人	 Bella Chica	 51.5	 [	 3]	蒙格	 9.7%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
11	 255412	阿鲁拉星	Alula’s Star	 51.5	 [	 5]	P索尼	 6.3%	 佩迪格	 15.9%
12	 412110	严冬	 Far Away Winter	 50	 [	 8]	M也尼	 11.6%	 麦雅兹	 18.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 大火

	 4	 维万特

	 12	严冬

	 5	 凯伦格当

3	 大火	 70%
5	 凯伦格当	 67%
4	 维万特	 63%
1	 斯摩加宝	 56%
2	 瓦欧西亚	 48%

3	 大火	 78%
5	 凯伦格当	 67%
12	严冬	 60%
11	阿鲁拉星	 50%
10	小美人	 44%

5	 凯伦格当	0:55.49
9	 警官	 0:56.07
6	 瓦新	 0:56.09
12	严冬	 0:56.15
10	小美人	 0:56.34

赛事预览: “大火”乃此场合争霸分子之一，今凭理想状态有机会上演帽子戏法。“凯伦格

当”若奋战到底有望争得一席之位。“维万特”佩戴眼罩上场表现不俗，今值得考虑。 

“严冬”若能克服障碍可上榜。

第  5场	 8:55 PM	 (750,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 123311	一枪	 Gimme A Shot	 60	 [	11]	安保罗	 8.6%	 麦雅兹	 18.9%
2	 112123	波亚羽毛	Feather Boa	 60	 [	12]	霍励贤	 18.3%	 佩迪格	 15.9%
3	 608041	酷小姐	 Miss Cool	 60	 [	 7]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 许道升	 11.4%
4	 125836	摇滚狐狸	Rock The Fox	 60	 [	15]	哈比	 9.8%	 泰利	 13.9%
5	 136163	祝福星星	Bless My Stars	 60	 [	 8]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 泰利	 13.9%
6	 514641	欧拉里金	Orarari Gold	 60	 [	 1]	M也尼	 11.6%	 连斯利	 9.2%
7	 254111	艾米吉娜	Emirate Gina	 60	 [	10]	邓尼森	 11.5%	 马勒	 11.0%
8	 1513	波纳特	 Bonete	 60	 [	14]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 郭克	 12.5%
9	 116002	塔拉宫	 Tipsy Tarragon	 60	 [	 6]	史华兹	 10.7%	 彼得	 22.2%
10	 31541	权利少女	Lady Of Power	 60	 [	 9]	史卓栋	 10.5%	 索玛	 12.2%
11	 711	联合理事	United Council	 60	 [	13]	布里维	 7.7%	 塞奇	 15.7%
12	 12134	莫莱尼	 Moraine	 60	 [	 3]	基根	 19.9%	 J维伦	 16.3%
13	 561142	雷尼	 Reny	 60	 [	 2]	马雅尼	 10.5%	 克福特	 14.5%
14	 12	进击靴子	Kinky Boots	 60	 [	 5]	麦都华	 14.2%	 何力奇	 13.6%
15	 325190	真实测试	Tried And True	 60	 [	 4]	迪亚高	 10.2%	 瑞特斯	 5.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 一枪

	 7	 艾米吉娜

	 2	 波亚羽毛

	 6	 欧拉里金

11	联合理事	 100%
1	 一枪	 67%
7	 艾米吉娜	 67%
14	进击靴子	 67%
3	 酷小姐	 52%

7	 艾米吉娜	 100%
11	联合理事	 100%
1	 一枪	 100%
4	 摇滚狐狸	 67%
12	莫莱尼	 67%

12	莫莱尼	 1:36.51
4	 摇滚狐狸	1:36.80
5	 祝福星星	1:36.86
6	 欧拉里金	1:37.13
1	 一枪	 1:37.52

赛事预览: “一枪”至今已循序渐进，上阵此程亦合适，有机会夺魁。“艾米吉娜”状态

巅峰并已连胜数回，今实力优秀难对付。“波亚羽毛”于此场合有望获得奖金。“欧拉里

金”上阵此场合可拼入榜内。

第  6场	 9:33 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)						  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 11229	鞋匠	 Shoemaker	 60	 [	13]	霍励贤	 18.3%	 郭克	 12.5%
2	 123123	东海岸	 East Coast	 60	 [	 7]	基根	 19.9%	 郭克	 12.5%
3	 122341	皇家冠军	Royal Victory	 60	 [	 9]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 高森	 4.9%
4	 31256	大骗局	 Money Heist	 60	 [	15]	史卓栋	 10.5%	 邵嘉辉	 15.2%
5	 21701	云禅	 Unzen	 60	 [	 5]	布里维	 7.7%	 塞奇	 15.7%
6	 111101	安菲火箭	Anfields Rocket	 60	 [	14]	邓尼森	 11.5%	 马隆	 7.5%
7	 086921	艾格小路	Argo Alley	 60	 [	 8]	史华兹	 10.7%	 格雷	 8.5%
8	 31511	吉米东	 Jimmy Don	 60	 [	12]	雷景勋	 17.4%	 维多斯	 12.6%
9	 11138	乐梦	 Le Morne	 60	 [	 1]	麦都华	 14.2%	 克福特	 14.5%
10	 116712	黄金电力	Electric Gold	 60	 [	10]	M也尼	 11.6%	 泰利	 13.9%
11	 432111	理事会	 Good Council	 60	 [	 4]	蒙格	 9.7%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
12	 721380	艾勒莫里	Allez Moris	 60	 [	16]	马雅尼	 10.5%	 克福特	 14.5%
13	 189434	黄金前途	Golden Prospect	 60	 [	 3]	哈比	 9.8%	 泰利	 13.9%
14	 712112	预言之眼	Eye Of The Prophet	 60	 [	 6]	温尼可	 12.5%	 马奇特	 9.3%
15	 3123	阿提库斯	Atticus Finch	 60	 [	 2]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
16	 12214	军队纪律	Rule By Force	 60	 [	11]	安保罗	 8.6%	 索玛	 12.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 东海岸

	 3	 皇家冠军

	 1	 鞋匠

	 5	 云禅

6	 安菲火箭	 100%
1	 鞋匠	 83%
10	黄金电力	 67%
16	军队纪律	 50%
15	阿提库斯	 50%

14	预言之眼	 89%
15	阿提库斯	 67%
10	黄金电力	 60%
1	 鞋匠	 56%
3	 皇家冠军	 56%

14	预言之眼	1:34.83
15	阿提库斯	1:35.95
3	 皇家冠军	1:36.39
4	 大骗局	 1:36.39
12	艾勒莫里	1:36.52

赛事预览: “鞋匠”、“东海岸”以及“皇家冠军”皆为此场合大热门，今同场较劲胜利呼

声最高，值得多加关注。“云禅”阉割后首战即胜得漂亮，于此程排位占优势有机会再下

一城，不容错失。

第  7场	 10:08 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 116521	玉公主	 Emerald Princess	 60	 [	 6]	哈比	 9.8%	 泰利	 13.9%
2	 120809	朱莉探戈	 Juliet Tango	 60	 [	12]	关铭诺	 14.3%	 马奇特	 9.3%
3	 300589	凯拉冠军	Kayla’s Champ	 60	 [	 9]	史卓栋	 10.5%	 布隆克	 7.3%
4	 095311	英雄传奇	Bureau Des Legende	 59	 [	 2]	皮特斯	 9.6%	 克拉森	 9.2%
5	 789804	永恒之圈	Eternity Ring	 59	 [	 7]	蒙格	 9.7%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
6	 252231	就在今朝	Elusive Current	 57.5	 [	10]	卡杰迪(1.5)	10.0%	 马尔文	 8.2%
7	 267633	影子女王	Queen Of Shadows	 57.5	 [	 1]	布里维	 7.7%	 莱尔德	 11.8%
8	 642361	沃康达	 Wokonda	 57	 [	 3]	M也尼	 11.6%	 马勒	 11.0%
9	 422536	叛逆公主	Crimson Princess	 56.5	 [	11]	马里巴	 4.2%	 AB富顿	 10.1%
10	 612113	菲利帕	 Princess Philippa	 56	 [	 5]	西蒙斯	 10.5%	 佩迪格	 15.9%
11	 015752	姐妹之光	Sister Light	 53.5	 [	 4]	马雅尼	 10.5%	 泰利	 13.9%
12	 323798	麦肯纳	 Mckenna Skye	 52	 [	 8]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 瑞特斯	 5.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 英雄传奇

	 10	菲利帕

	 8	 沃康达

	 1	 玉公主

6	 就在今朝	 67%
1	 玉公主	 60%
9	 叛逆公主	 50%
12	麦肯纳	 50%
11	姐妹之光	 44%

1	 玉公主	 75%
2	 朱莉探戈	 67%
11	姐妹之光	 67%
7	 影子女王	 47%
10	菲利帕	 39%

6	 就在今朝	1:21.97
1	 玉公主	 1:22.14
12	麦肯纳	 1:22.32
10	菲利帕	 1:22.90
3	 凯拉冠军	1:23.05

赛事预览: “沃康达”实力优秀并已超越此程对手“菲利帕”，今再度同场较劲势均力敌，

皆有机会争胜，值得留意。“英雄传奇”曾击败“玉公主”，于此场合状态不俗，有望雄

风再现，不容忽视。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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